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1253 S. Halsted, MC 133                                                           Fax: 312-996-2481 
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Date: September 10, 2020 
 
To: Michael D. Amiridis, Chancellor  

Susan Poser, Provost and Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs  
Robert Barish, Vice Chancellor for Health Affairs 
College Deans  

 
From: Bill Hayward, Associate Vice Provost & Director, Office of Institutional Research 
 
Re: Fall 2020 Ten-day Census – Official Enrollment Data   
 
Enclosed are UIC’s official fall enrollment data as of the tenth-day census.  Total enrollment increased 
slightly from 33,390 (2019) to 33,518 (2020), an increase of 0.4%.  This is UIC’s highest fall 10th day 
enrollment and is the sixth consecutive year of increases.   
 
Undergraduate enrollment continues to grow, increasing from 21,641 (2019) to 21,921 (2020), an 
increase of 1.3%. This increase is largely driven by a 7.0% increase in continuing undergraduates, 
increasing from 14,787 (2019) to 15,823 (2020). The increase in continuing undergraduates is due 
to larger entering first-year cohorts in fall 2017 through fall 2019 (ranging from 4,050 to 4,407, up 
from 3,307 in fall 2016), and improving retention (82% one-year retention this fall). The number of 
first-year undergraduates declined by 19.7%, from 4,407 (2019) to 3,541 (2020). The number of 
new transfers increased by 12.1%, from 2,069 (2019) to 2,319 (2020). 
 
Professional student enrollment declined slightly, from 4,177 (2019) to 4,155 (2020), a decrease of 
0.5%.  It topped 4,000 for the first time last year with the addition of UIC John Marshall Law School.  
 
Graduate student enrollment declined from 7,572 (2019) to 7,442 (2020), a decrease of 1.7%. This is 
the fifth consecutive year of decreases. 
 
UIC Global enrollment increased from 983 (2019) to 1,037 (2020), an increase of 5.5%. 
 
Table 1 has enrollment trends by student level by college.  Table 2 shows race and ethnicity for the 
total campus.  Table 3 shows undergraduate student enrollments by race and ethnicity.  Tables 4 
and 5 show graduate and professional students by race and ethnicity. Table 6 has that data for new 
first-years and table 7 includes new transfer students.  Tables 8 summarizes new and continuing 
students by various student types (categories) and table 9 does the same by college. Table 10 
provide additional details for all students by level; Table 11 does the same for entering first-year and 
new transfer students. 
 
The on-line student data book on the OIR website (http://www.oir.uic.edu/) will be updated by 
Monday, September 14th, 2020.  Official retention and graduation rates will be available on or before 
Friday, October 2nd, 2020.  Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or requests for 
additional information.  Thank you.  
 
Enclosures 
 
c: TJ Augustine, John Coronado, Joanna Groden, Rex Tolliver,  Tom Wamsley, Michael Lipitz, Theresa 
Mintle,  Janet Parker,  Amalia Pallares, Vice Provosts, Dara Crowfoot, Michael Moss  

http://www.oir.uic.edu/


College Level1

Term

Fall 2016Fall 2017Fall 2018Fall 2019Fall 2020

Applied Health
Sciences

Undergraduate

Graduate

Professional

Total

Architecture,
Design, & the
Arts

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total

Business
Administration

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total

College of
Medicine

Graduate

Professional

Total

Dentistry Graduate

Professional

Total

Education Undergraduate

Graduate

Total

Engineering Undergraduate

Graduate

Total

Graduate
College

Graduate

Total

John Marshall
Law School

Graduate

Professional

Total

Liberal Arts &
Sciences

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total

Nursing Undergraduate

Graduate

Professional

Total

Pharmacy Graduate

Professional

Total

School of Public
Health

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total

Social Work Graduate

Total

UIC Extended
Campus

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total

Urban Planning
& Public Affairs

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total

Undergraduate

2,163

192

764

1,207

2,192

208

761

1,223

2,166

203

804

1,159

2,011

193

821

997

1,943

188

864

891

1,358

172

1,186

1,376

172

1,204

1,325

172

1,153

1,237

165

1,072

1,205

162

1,043

4,234

756

3,478

4,305

917

3,388

4,140

866

3,274

3,888

904

2,984

3,606

883

2,723

1,494

1,264

230

1,513

1,273

240

1,545

1,314

231

1,555

1,333

222

1,590

1,355

235

473

448

25

466

444

22

451

431

20

442

423

19

424

404

20

1,206

670

536

1,096

612

484

974

578

396

981

593

388

1,033

661

372

5,443

1,216

4,227

5,425

1,298

4,127

5,335

1,474

3,861

5,140

1,539

3,601

4,704

1,549

3,155

217

217

197

197

211

211

271

271

242

242

1,029

991

38

1,066

978

88

11,410

1,175

10,235

11,478

1,147

10,331

11,285

1,161

10,124

10,865

1,182

9,683

10,319

1,217

9,102

1,589

518

453

618

1,516

540

429

547

1,481

532

430

519

1,369

476

413

480

1,351

404

486

461

871

742

129

870

734

136

879

747

132

875

751

124

878

750

128

857

661

196

785

655

130

802

690

112

823

726

97

814

716

98

499

499

494

494

505

505

507

507

460

460

158

158

112

112

57

56

1

94

94

93

93

505

279

226

499

292

207

527

343

184

481

335

146

458

344

114

TABLE 1
University of Illinois at Chicago

Student Headcount by Level - Tenth Day
Enrollment By College
Fall Terms 2016-2020

Footnotes.

1. The College of Medicine includes: The College of Medicine at Chicago - BS, College of
Medicine at Chicago - CS, College of Medicine Office of the Dean, College of Medicine at
Peoria, College of Medicine at Urbana, College of Medicine at Rockford.

2. UIC Extended Campus includes: UIC Extended Campus and the School of Continuing
Studies.

3. The VP Academic and Enrollment Services includes undergraduate non-degree
students who were admited during the Summer 2020 and continued their enrollment for
the Fall 2020.



College Level1

Term

Fall 2016Fall 2017Fall 2018Fall 2019Fall 2020
Urban Planning
& Public Affairs Total
VP Academic &
Enrollment Svcs

Undergraduate

Total

Grand Total

12

12

33,51833,39031,68330,53929,120

TABLE 1
University of Illinois at Chicago

Student Headcount by Level - Tenth Day
Enrollment By College
Fall Terms 2016-2020

Footnotes.

1. The College of Medicine includes: The College of Medicine at Chicago - BS, College of
Medicine at Chicago - CS, College of Medicine Office of the Dean, College of Medicine at
Peoria, College of Medicine at Urbana, College of Medicine at Rockford.

2. UIC Extended Campus includes: UIC Extended Campus and the School of Continuing
Studies.

3. The VP Academic and Enrollment Services includes undergraduate non-degree
students who were admited during the Summer 2020 and continued their enrollment for
the Fall 2020.



Race/Ethnicity Category

Term

Fall 2016Fall 2017Fall 2018Fall 2019Fall 2020

American Indian and
Alaska Native (AIAN)

Actual 10-Day

%

Asian Actual 10-Day

%

Black/African American Actual 10-Day

%

Hispanic Actual 10-Day

%

International /
Non-Resident Alien

Actual 10-Day

%

Multi-Race Actual 10-Day

%

Native Hawaiian and
Pacific Islander (NHPI)

Actual 10-Day

%

Unknown Actual 10-Day

%

White Actual 10-Day

%

Grand Total Actual 10-Day

%

0.07%

22

0.07%

24

0.09%

28

0.09%

27

0.10%

28

18.03%

6,042

17.81%

5,947

18.26%

5,786

18.65%

5,696

18.63%

5,424

8.08%

2,708

7.83%

2,616

7.80%

2,471

7.88%

2,405

8.00%

2,331

26.89%

9,014

25.80%

8,615

25.68%

8,135

24.51%

7,486

22.62%

6,587

10.39%

3,483

11.78%

3,935

12.14%

3,845

11.52%

3,517

10.80%

3,145

2.79%

934

2.71%

904

2.70%

857

2.65%

808

2.65%

772

0.04%

13

0.04%

12

0.07%

21

0.08%

24

0.07%

21

2.43%

815

2.35%

785

0.68%

216

0.83%

252

0.96%

281

31.29%

10,487

31.60%

10,552

32.59%

10,324

33.81%

10,324

36.16%

10,531

100.00%

33,518

100.00%

33,390

100.00%

31,683

100.00%

30,539

100.00%

29,120

TABLE 2
University of Illinois at Chicago
Racial/Ethnic Distribution

Comparison of Fall Terms 2016-2020
TOTAL CAMPUS



Race/Ethnicity Category

Term

Fall 2016Fall 2017Fall 2018Fall 2019Fall 2020

American Indian and
Alaska Native (AIAN)

Actual 10-Day

%

Asian Actual 10-Day

%

Black/African American Actual 10-Day

%

Hispanic Actual 10-Day

%

International /
Non-Resident Alien

Actual 10-Day

%

Multi-Race Actual 10-Day

%

Native Hawaiian and
Pacific Islander (NHPI)

Actual 10-Day

%

Unknown Actual 10-Day

%

White Actual 10-Day

%

Grand Total Actual 10-Day

%

0.04%

8

0.04%

9

0.04%

8

0.06%

11

0.06%

11

20.62%

4,521

20.54%

4,444

20.86%

4,336

21.37%

4,157

22.06%

3,962

7.68%

1,684

7.56%

1,637

7.83%

1,628

7.89%

1,534

8.17%

1,468

34.36%

7,531

33.72%

7,297

33.52%

6,967

32.58%

6,336

30.67%

5,508

7.00%

1,534

7.28%

1,576

6.40%

1,331

4.81%

936

3.15%

566

2.94%

645

2.94%

637

3.01%

625

2.94%

571

3.06%

550

0.03%

7

0.04%

8

0.06%

13

0.08%

16

0.09%

16

1.73%

379

1.67%

362

0.39%

81

0.70%

137

0.75%

135

25.60%

5,612

26.20%

5,671

27.88%

5,794

29.57%

5,750

31.98%

5,743

100.00%

21,921

100.00%

21,641

100.00%

20,783

100.00%

19,448

100.00%

17,959

TABLE 3
University of Illinois at Chicago
Racial/Ethnic Distribution

Comparison of Fall Terms 2016-2020
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS



Race/Ethnicity Category

Term

Fall 2016Fall 2017Fall 2018Fall 2019Fall 2020

American Indian and
Alaska Native (AIAN)

Actual 10-Day

%

Asian Actual 10-Day

%

Black/African American Actual 10-Day

%

Hispanic Actual 10-Day

%

International /
Non-Resident Alien

Actual 10-Day

%

Multi-Race Actual 10-Day

%

Native Hawaiian and
Pacific Islander (NHPI)

Actual 10-Day

%

Unknown Actual 10-Day

%

White Actual 10-Day

%

Grand Total Actual 10-Day

%

0.05%

4

0.07%

5

0.16%

12

0.14%

11

0.15%

12

9.29%

691

8.62%

653

8.12%

623

8.53%

675

8.33%

671

9.46%

704

8.78%

665

7.96%

611

8.06%

638

7.93%

639

13.84%

1,030

11.25%

852

10.50%

806

9.93%

786

9.03%

728

25.06%

1,865

30.14%

2,282

32.18%

2,469

31.99%

2,532

31.32%

2,524

2.19%

163

1.89%

143

1.76%

135

1.83%

145

1.66%

134

0.05%

4

0.05%

4

0.09%

7

0.08%

6

0.04%

3

1.75%

130

2.32%

176

1.23%

94

1.02%

81

1.30%

105

38.31%

2,851

36.87%

2,792

38.00%

2,916

38.42%

3,041

40.25%

3,244

100.00%

7,442

100.00%

7,572

100.00%

7,673

100.00%

7,915

100.00%

8,060

TABLE 4
University of Illinois at Chicago
Racial/Ethnic Distribution

Comparison of Fall Terms 2016-2020
GRADUATE STUDENTS



Race/Ethnicity Category

Term

Fall 2016Fall 2017Fall 2018Fall 2019Fall 2020

American Indian and
Alaska Native (AIAN)

Actual 10-Day

%

Asian Actual 10-Day

%

Black/African American Actual 10-Day

%

Hispanic Actual 10-Day

%

International /
Non-Resident Alien

Actual 10-Day

%

Multi-Race Actual 10-Day

%

Native Hawaiian and
Pacific Islander (NHPI)

Actual 10-Day

%

Unknown Actual 10-Day

%

White Actual 10-Day

%

Grand Total Actual 10-Day

%

0.24%

10

0.24%

10

0.25%

8

0.16%

5

0.16%

5

19.98%

830

20.35%

850

25.63%

827

27.20%

864

25.51%

791

7.70%

320

7.52%

314

7.19%

232

7.34%

233

7.22%

224

10.90%

453

11.16%

466

11.22%

362

11.46%

364

11.32%

351

2.02%

84

1.84%

77

1.39%

45

1.54%

49

1.77%

55

3.03%

126

2.97%

124

3.01%

97

2.90%

92

2.84%

88

0.05%

2

0.03%

1

0.06%

2

0.06%

2

7.36%

306

5.91%

247

1.27%

41

1.07%

34

1.32%

41

48.71%

2,024

50.01%

2,089

50.02%

1,614

48.27%

1,533

49.79%

1,544

100.00%

4,155

100.00%

4,177

100.00%

3,227

100.00%

3,176

100.00%

3,101

TABLE 5
University of Illinois at Chicago
Racial/Ethnic Distribution

Comparison of Fall Terms 2016-2020
PROFESSIONAL STUDENTS



Race/Ethnicity Category

Term

Fall 2016Fall 2017Fall 2018Fall 2019Fall 2020

American Indian and
Alaska Native (AIAN)

Actual 10-Day

%

Asian Actual 10-Day

%

Black/African American Actual 10-Day

%

Hispanic Actual 10-Day

%

International /
Non-Resident Alien

Actual 10-Day

%

Multi-Race Actual 10-Day

%

Native Hawaiian and
Pacific Islander (NHPI)

Actual 10-Day

%

Unknown Actual 10-Day

%

White Actual 10-Day

%

Grand Total Actual 10-Day

%

0.05%

2

0.05%

2

0.05%

2

21.89%

775

21.83%

962

20.39%

848

22.52%

912

21.80%

721

7.77%

275

7.83%

345

8.51%

354

7.65%

310

8.89%

294

41.37%

1,465

41.25%

1,818

39.91%

1,660

40.05%

1,622

38.46%

1,272

3.78%

134

5.83%

257

6.56%

273

5.04%

204

2.75%

91

3.02%

107

2.84%

125

3.29%

137

2.81%

114

3.05%

101

0.03%

1

0.05%

2

0.06%

2

1.21%

43

0.79%

35

0.22%

9

0.10%

4

0.15%

5

20.93%

741

19.58%

863

21.06%

876

21.73%

880

24.83%

821

100.00%

3,541

100.00%

4,407

100.00%

4,159

100.00%

4,050

100.00%

3,307

TABLE 6
University of Illinois at Chicago
Racial/Ethnic Distribution

Comparison of Fall Terms 2016-2020
NEW FRESHMEN



Race/Ethnicity Category

Term

Fall 2016Fall 2017Fall 2018Fall 2019Fall 2020

American Indian and
Alaska Native (AIAN)

Actual 10-Day

%

Asian Actual 10-Day

%

Black/African American Actual 10-Day

%

Hispanic Actual 10-Day

%

International /
Non-Resident Alien

Actual 10-Day

%

Multi-Race Actual 10-Day

%

Native Hawaiian and
Pacific Islander (NHPI)

Actual 10-Day

%

Unknown Actual 10-Day

%

White Actual 10-Day

%

Grand Total Actual 10-Day

%

0.09%

2

0.05%

1

0.09%

2

16.17%

375

14.98%

310

15.96%

332

14.35%

313

15.78%

309

9.92%

230

8.36%

173

8.46%

176

8.07%

176

9.09%

178

27.21%

631

28.95%

599

30.87%

642

29.67%

647

27.78%

544

2.50%

58

2.51%

52

2.60%

54

2.84%

62

2.86%

56

3.36%

78

2.37%

49

3.46%

72

3.35%

73

3.01%

59

0.09%

2

0.10%

2

0.14%

3

0.26%

5

3.06%

71

4.40%

91

0.53%

11

0.92%

20

0.77%

15

37.60%

872

38.42%

795

37.98%

790

40.58%

885

40.45%

792

100.00%

2,319

100.00%

2,069

100.00%

2,080

100.00%

2,181

100.00%

1,958

TABLE 7
University of Illinois at Chicago
Racial/Ethnic Distribution

Comparison of Fall Terms 2016-2020
NEW TRANSFERS



Level1 Student Types

Term

Fall 2016Fall 2017Fall 2018Fall 2019Fall 2020

Undergraduate New First Time Freshman

New First-Time Transfer

New Non-Degree Undergraduate

Advanced Non-Degree to Degree

Intercampus

Continuing

Total

Graduate First Time Graduate

New Non-Degree Graduate

New to this Campus Graduate

Continuing

Total

Professional First Time Professional

New to this Campus Professional

Continuing

Total

Grand Total

21,921

15,823

1

73

164

2,319

3,541

21,641

14,787

7

109

262

2,069

4,407

20,783

14,147

9

104

284

2,080

4,159

19,448

12,895

1

321

2,181

4,050

17,959

12,541

5

148

1,958

3,307

7,442

5,108

1

323

2,010

7,572

5,033

305

2,234

7,673

5,329

249

2,095

7,915

5,252

289

2,374

8,060

5,586

245

2,229

4,155

3,107

1,048

4,177

3,103

1

1,073

3,227

2,384

19

824

3,176

2,371

19

786

3,101

2,292

18

791

33,51833,39031,68330,53929,120

TABLE 8
University of Illinois at Chicago

Comparison of Fall Terms 2016-2020
NEW AND CONTINUING STUDENTS BY LEVEL

Footnotes.

3. The Student Type "Continuing" includes Continuing, Continuing Education/Summer Only, Concurrent
Enrollment, and Readmit students.



College Level 2

Term

Fall 2016Fall 2017Fall 2018Fall 2019Fall 2020

Applied Health
Sciences

Undergraduate

UG Global Non-Degree

Graduate

Professional

Total

Architecture,
Design, & the
Arts

Undergraduate

UG Global Non-Degree

Graduate

Graduate Contract

Total

Business
Administration

Undergraduate

Undergraduate Contract

UG Global Non-Degree

Graduate

Graduate Contract

Total

College of
Medicine

Graduate

Professional

Total

Dentistry Graduate

Professional

Total

Education Undergraduate

Undergraduate Contract

UG Global Non-Degree

Graduate

Graduate Contract

Total

Engineering Undergraduate

Undergraduate Contract

UG Global Non-Degree

Graduate

Graduate Contract

Total

Graduate
College

Graduate

Total

John Marshall
Law School

Graduate

Professional

Total

Liberal Arts &
Sciences

Undergraduate

Undergraduate Contract

UG Global Non-Degree

Graduate

Graduate Contract

Total

Nursing Undergraduate

Graduate

Professional

Total

Graduate

2,163

192

764

1

1,206

2,192

208

761

2

1,221

2,166

203

804

1

1,158

2,011

193

821

2

995

1,943

188

864

891

1,358

14

158

8

1,178

1,376

14

158

24

1,180

1,325

11

161

20

1,133

1,237

3

162

4

1,068

1,205

162

1,043

4,234

21

735

46

2

3,430

4,305

144

773

88

2

3,298

4,140

133

733

80

16

3,178

3,888

137

767

51

16

2,917

3,606

132

751

11

2,712

1,494

1,264

230

1,513

1,273

240

1,545

1,314

231

1,555

1,333

222

1,590

1,355

235

473

448

25

466

444

22

451

431

20

442

423

19

424

404

20

1,206

670

1

535

1,096

3

609

484

974

6

572

1

395

981

4

589

388

1,033

2

659

372

5,443

40

1,176

46

7

4,174

5,425

42

1,256

70

54

4,003

5,335

81

1,393

89

58

3,714

5,140

54

1,485

70

97

3,434

4,704

51

1,498

61

3,094

217

217

197

197

211

211

271

271

242

242

1,029

991

38

1,066

978

88

11,410

6

1,169

20

10,215

11,478

12

1,135

39

2

10,290

11,285

11

1,150

39

1

10,084

10,865

7

1,175

26

9,657

10,319

1,217

9,102

1,589

518

453

618

1,516

540

429

547

1,481

532

430

519

1,369

476

413

480

1,351

404

486

461

TABLE 9
University of Illinois at Chicago

Student Headcount by All Levels - Tenth Day Enrollment
By College

Fall Terms 2016-2020

Footnotes.

1. The College of Medicine includes: The College of Medicine at Chicago - BS, College of Medicine at
Chicago - CS, College of Medicine Office of the Dean, College of Medicine at Peoria, College of
Medicine at Urbana, College of Medicine at Rockford.

2. UIC Extended Campus includes: UIC Extended Campus and the School of Continuing Studies.

3. The VP Academic and Enrollment Services includes undergraduate non-degree students who
were admited during the Summer 2020 and continued their enrollment for the Fall 2020.



College Level 2

Term

Fall 2016Fall 2017Fall 2018Fall 2019Fall 2020Nursing Total
Pharmacy Graduate

Professional

Total

School of Public
Health

Undergraduate

UG Global Non-Degree

Graduate

Total

Social Work Graduate

Total

UIC Extended
Campus

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total

Urban Planning
& Public Affairs

Undergraduate

Undergraduate Contract

UG Global Non-Degree

Graduate

Graduate Contract

Total

VP Academic &
Enrollment Svcs

Undergraduate

Total

Grand Total

871

742

129

870

734

136

879

747

132

875

751

124

878

750

128

857

661

196

785

655

130

802

690

112

823

726

1

96

814

716

98

499

499

494

494

505

505

507

507

460

460

158

158

112

112

57

56

1

94

94

93

93

505

4

275

1

2

223

499

32

260

3

204

527

61

282

5

179

481

59

276

1

10

135

458

49

295

11

103

12

12

33,51833,39031,68330,53929,120
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Table 10

University of Illinois at Chicago

Fall 2019 and Fall 2020 Census Enrollments

Chicago
Fall Fall

2019 2020 % Chng

Total Enrollment 33,390 33,518 0.4%

Undergraduate 21,641 21,921 1.3%
1st-Time Freshmen 4,407 3,541 -19.7%
1st-Time Transfers 2,069 2,319 12.1%

Illinois Resident 
1

19,405 19,689 1.5%
Non-Illinois Resident/Unknown 660 698 5.8%
Non-Resident Alien 1,576 1,534 -2.7%

Full-time 20,195 20,023 -0.9%
Part-time 1,446 1,898 31.3%

American Indian or Alaska Native 9 8 -11.1%
Asian 4,444 4,521 1.7%
Black or African American 1,637 1,684 2.9%
Hispanic or Latino 7,297 7,531 3.2%
Nat Hawaiian and Other Pac Islander 8 7 -12.5%

White 5,671 5,612 -1.0%

Two or More Races 637 645 1.3%
Non-Resident Alien 1,576 1,534 -2.7%
Unknown^ 362 379 4.7%

Male 10,430 10,457 0.3%
Female 11,202 11,448 2.2%
Unknown 9 16 77.8%

Graduate 7,572 7,442 -1.7%
1st-Time Graduate 2,231 2,010 -9.9%

Illinois Resident 1 4,170 4,542 8.9%
Non-Illinois Resident/Unknown 1,120 1,035 -7.6%
Non-Resident Alien 2,282 1,865 -18.3%

Full-time 5,063 4,730 -6.6%
Part-time 2,509 2,712 8.1%

American Indian or Alaska Native 5 4 -20.0%
Asian 653 691 5.8%
Black or African American 665 704 5.9%
Hispanic or Latino 852 1,030 20.9%
Nat Hawaiian and Other Pac Islander 4 4 0.0%
White 2,792 2,851 2.1%
Two or More Races 143 163 14.0%
Non-Resident Alien 2,282 1,865 -18.3%
Unknown^ 176 130 -26.1%

Male 3,149 3,005 -4.6%
Female 4,412 4,429 0.4%
Unknown 11 8 -27.3%

Professional 4,177 4,155 -0.5%
1st-Time Professional 1,044 1,048 0.4%

Illinois Resident 
1

2,899 3,475 19.9%
Non-Illinois Resident/Unknown 1,201 596 -50.4%
Non-Resident Alien 77 84 9.1%

Full-time 3,348 3,302 -1.4%
Part-time 829 853 2.9%

American Indian or Alaska Native 10 10 0.0%
Asian 850 830 -2.4%
Black or African American 314 320 1.9%
Hispanic or Latino 466 453 -2.8%
Nat Hawaiian and Other Pac Islander 0 2 --
White 2,089 2,024 -3.1%
Two or More Races 124 126 1.6%
Non-Resident Alien 77 84 9.1%
Unknown^ 247 306 23.9%

Male 1,662 1,660 -0.1%
Female 2,498 2,483 -0.6%
Unknown 17 12 -29.4%

1
Based on address at time of application/admission.



Chicago
2019 2020 % Chng

First-Time Freshmen1 4,407 3,541 -19.7%
Illinois Resident 2 3,966 3,220 -18.8%
Non-Illinois Resident/Unknown 184 187 1.6%
Non-Resident Alien 257 134 -47.9%

Full-time 4,381 3,457 -21.1%
Part-time 26 84 223.1%

American Indian or Alaska Native 2 0 -100.0%
Asian 962 775 -19.4%
Black or African American 345 275 -20.3%
Hispanic or Latino 1,818 1,465 -19.4%
Nat Hawaiian and Other Pac Islander 0 1 --
White 863 741 -14.1%
Two or More Races 125 107 -14.4%
Non-Resident Alien 257 134 -47.9%
Unknown 35 43 22.9%

Male 1,988 1,576 -20.7%
Female 2,419 1,965 -18.8%
Unknown 0 0 --

First-Time Transfers1 2,069 2,319 12.1%
Illinois Resident 2 1,942 2,199 13.2%
Non-Illinois Resident/Unknown 75 62 -17.3%
Non-Resident Alien 52 58 11.5%

Full-time 1,844 1,960 6.3%
Part-time 225 359 59.6%

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 2 --
Asian 310 375 21.0%
Black or African American 173 230 32.9%
Hispanic or Latino 599 631 5.3%
Nat Hawaiian and Other Pac Islander 0 2 --
White 795 872 9.7%
Two or More Races 49 78 59.2%
Non-Resident Alien 52 58 11.5%
Unknown 91 71 -22.0%

Male 971 1,109 14.2%
Female 1,098 1,209 10.1%
Unknown 0 1 --

1Based on student type code for UIC.
2Based on address at time of application/admission.

Fall 2019 and Fall 2020 First-Time Freshmen and First-Time Transfer Enrollments
University of Illinois at Chicago

Table 11
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